

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2055 OF 2019

Shri Saishakti Hamal Kamgar
Co-op. Society and Others.

..Petitioners.

Versus

The Collector, Thane & Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. S. B. Shetye for the Petitioner.

Dr. K. R. Kulkarni, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.

Date : **February 18, 2019.**

P. C. :

1. Having heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, we direct learned AGP to take instructions and file reply. Copy of the reply be given to the Petitioner well in advance. Stand over to 18th March 2018.

[SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]