

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2055 OF 2019**

Shri. Saishakti Hamal Kamgar

Co-operative Society & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Collector, Thane & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Pansare a/w Mr. Nipun Sawane i/b Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Ms. Nisha Mehra, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned A. G.P seeks time to file reply.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 30th March, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE

Digitally signed by
KIRAN SANJAY
GHUGE
Date: 2026.03.17
11:05:31 +0530