

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2055 OF 2019**

Shri. Saishakti Hamal Kamgar

Co. Op. Soc., Thane & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s

The Collector, Thane & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Akshay Pansare i/by Adv. Sachindra B. Shetye for the Petitioners.
Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned AGP submitted that, the contract executed in favour of Petitioners has already expired and therefore, the Petition may not survive.
- 2) Learned Advocate for Petitioners seeks time to take instructions.
 - 2.1) At his request, stand over to 4th May, 2026.
 - 2.2) To be listed under the caption 'for Directions.'

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)